
New Gard correspondents

Gard has appointed a number of new correspondents effective from 20 February 2025.
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The information provided in this article is intended for general information only. While every effort has been made to 
ensure the accuracy of the information at the time of publication, no warranty or representation is made regarding its 

completeness or timeliness. The content in this article does not constitute professional advice, and any reliance on such 
information is strictly at your own risk. Gard AS, including its affiliated companies, agents and employees, shall not be 
held liable for any loss, expense, or damage of any kind whatsoever arising from reliance on the information provided, 

irrespective of whether it is sourced from Gard AS, its shareholders, correspondents, or other contributors.



Freemantle, Australia
We have added an additional correspondent for hull.

ABL (Australasia) Pty Ltd Level 8, Westralia Plaza, 167 St George's Terrace, WA 6000 
Perth, Australia Tel +61 08 9322 7943  , Email allan.wank@abl-group.com 

Allan Wänk, Mobile +61 40 8912 355,  Email allan.wank@abl-group.com  Jason 
Hannath, Mobile +61 42 999 3523,  Email jason.hannath@abl-group.com  Adam 
Solomons, Mobile +61 4015 22688,  Email adam.solomons@abl-group.com  Rod 
Walton, Mobile +61 48 802 0005,  Email rod.walton@abl-group.com 

Rio Grande, Brazil
We have added an additional correspondent for P&I and hull.

Brazil P&I C/O Unimar Agenciamentos Marítimos, Rua Zalony, 160 - Conj. 804, 
96200-070 Rio Grande, Brazil Phone +55 13 2102 1650  , Email 
mail@brazilpandi.com.br  , Website www.brazilpandi.com.br 

Mauro Sammarco, Mobile +55 13 98188 0708,  Email mauro@brazilpandi.com.br  Luiz 
Cabral, Mobile +55 2197917 2829,  Email cabral@brazilpandi.com.br  Thiago Morais, 
Mobile +55 13 99645 5867,  Email thiago@brazilpandi.com.br  André Garibaldi, Mobile
 +55 53 98136 0010,  Email mail@brazilpandi.com.br 

Vitoria, Brazil
We have added an additional correspondent for P&I and hull.

Representações Proinde (Rio) Ltda. Av. Rio Branco 45 - Suite 2402, 20090-003 Rio De 
Janeiro, Brazil Phone +55 21 2253 6913  , Email proinde.rio@proinde.com.br  , Website
 www.proinde.com.br 

Roosevelt Derossi Lomba, Mobile +55 21 987 788 962,  Email 
derossi.lomba@proinde.com.br  Jorge Luiz B. Tavares, Mobile +55 21 987 788 963,  
Email jorge.tavares@proinde.com.br 

Accra, Ghana
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We have added a correspondent for hull.

Evdemon & Partners Ghana Ltd Hse No. 121,, North Legon Res. Area, Kofi Annan 
Avenue, GM0321782 Accra, Ghana Tel +233 203 199 779  , Email 
ghana@evdemonpartners.com  Website https://evdemonpartners.com/ 

Julius Michael Wilson, Mobile +233 203 199 779,  Email 
julius.wilson@evdemonpartners.com  Benjamin Mark Sackey, Mobile +233 203 926 
714,  Email benjamin.sackey@evdemonpartners.com  Jonathan Aboagye Nutsugah, 
Mobile +233 500 200 236,  Email jonathan.nutsugah@evdemonpartners.com 

Gibraltar
We have added a correspondent for hull.

Evdemon & Partners (Gibraltar Strait) Limited 1 World Trade Center, Unit 5.22, 
Bayside Road, GX11 1AA Gibraltar, Gibraltar Phone +350 200 41945  , Email 
gibraltar@evdemonpartners.com  , Website https://evdemonpartners.com/ 

Angel Iborra Lara, Mobile +34 627 72 67 71,  Email 
angel.iborralara@evdemonpartners.com 

Lima, Peru
We have appointed an additional correspondent for P&I and hull.

Andes Pacific Services SA Ca. Federico Recavarren 131, Office 404 Miraflores, 18 
Lima, Peru Phone +51 14 56 7353  , Phone (24h) +51 1 271 2861  , Email 
andespacific@pandiperu.com  , Website www.pandiperu.com 

Frederick D. Korswagen, Mobile +51 999 005 483,  Email andespacific@pandiperu.com
  Christian De Riglos, Mobile +51 947 005 483,  Email cderiglos@pandiperu.com  Jean 
Pierre Guembes, Mobile +51 936 087 779,  Email legal@pandiperu.com 

Lisbon, Portugal
We have added a correspondent for hull.

SUL - Marine Consultants and Technical Services Rua Manuel Inácio, Loja 8C, 
2770-233 Paço de Arcos, Portugal Phone +351 21 145 0290  , Email sul@sul-
consult.com  , Website www.sul-consult.com 
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Joaquim Neves, Mobile +351 91 616 0247,  Email joaquim.neves@sul-consult.com  
Nuno Quitéria, Mobile +351 91 616 0248,  Email nuno.quiteria@sul-consult.com 

Sines, Portugal
We have now added correspondents for both P&I and hull in this port.

P&I

South Europe SCUA Office Lda. RUA DAS AZENHAS 28 1st Esq, 2730-270 
BARCARENA, Portugal Phone +351 968600394  , Phone (24h) +351 968 600 394  , Email 
lisbon@scualisbon.com  , Website www.scualisbon.com 

Brij Raj Goel, Mobile +351 968 600 394,  Email lisbon@scualisbon.com 

Hull

SUL - Marine Consultants and Technical Services Rua Manuel Inácio, Loja 8C, 
2770-233 Paço de Arcos, Portugal Phone +351 21 145 0290  , Email sul@sul-
consult.com  , Website www.sul-consult.com 

Joaquim Neves, Mobile +351 91 616 0247,  Email joaquim.neves@sul-consult.com  
Nuno Quitéria, Mobile +351 91 616 0248,  Email nuno.quiteria@sul-consult.com 

Algeciras, Spain
We have added a correspondent for hull.

SCUA South Europe (Algeciras) S. L. Calle Los Robles 15, Los Barrios, 11370 Algeciras, 
Spain Phone + 34 659 417 779  , Phone (24h) +34 661 308908  , Email 
algeciras@scualisbon.com  , Website https://www.scualisbon.com/ 

Brij R Goel, Mobile +34 661 308908,  Email algeciras@scualisbon.com 

Cadiz, Spain
Our correspondents in Algeciras, Messrs. SCUA South Europe (Algeciras) S.L. will 
now also cover hull matters in Cadiz.

Las Palmas, Spain
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We have added a correspondent for hull.

Evdemon & Partners Calle Juan Rejón 91, 2nd floor, 35008 Las Palmas de Gran 
Canaria, Spain Phone +34 661 965 389  , Email laspalmas@evdemonpartners.com  , 
Website evdemonpartners.com 

Antonio L. Morillas, Mobile + 34 661 96 53 39,  Email 
amorillas@evdemonpartners.com 

Dubai, United Arab Emirates
We have appointed an additional correspondent for P&I and hull.

Mutual Marine Services Al Mushtaraka LLC #1201 The Prism Tower, Business Bay, 
P.O. Box 49991, Dubai, United Arab Emirates Phone +971 4 421 4964  , Email 
claims.dubai@mushtaraka.com  , Website www.mushtaraka.net 

Augustine Abraham, Mobile +971 50 4772630,  Phone +971 4 421 4964,  Email 
augustine.abraham@mushtaraka.com 

Fahd Abdul Rahman, Mobile +971 50 961 4334,  Email 
fahd.abdulrahman@mushtaraka.com  Albert Anterson, Mobile +971 50 422 0629,  
Email anterson.albert@mushtaraka.com  Hassan Omar, Mobile +971 50 113 9925,  
Email hassanomar@mushtaraka.com 

Hull, United Kingdom
We have added a correspondent for hull.

Van Ameyde Marine, Cherry Tree Court, 32 Ferensway, HU2 8NH Hull, United 
Kingdom Phone +44 1482 223832  , Email uk@ameydemarine.com  , Website 
www.ameydemarine.com 

Paige Toohie, Mobile +44 752 812 2233,  Email paige.toohie@ameydemarine.com  
Andy Wilson, Mobile +44 1482 223 832,  Email andy.wilson@ameydemarine.com  Dale 
Lakes, Mobile +44 1482 223 832,  Email dale.lakes@ameydemarine.com 

The information provided in this article is intended for general information only. While every effort has been made to 
ensure the accuracy of the information at the time of publication, no warranty or representation is made regarding its 

completeness or timeliness. The content in this article does not constitute professional advice, and any reliance on such 
information is strictly at your own risk. Gard AS, including its affiliated companies, agents and employees, shall not be 
held liable for any loss, expense, or damage of any kind whatsoever arising from reliance on the information provided, 

irrespective of whether it is sourced from Gard AS, its shareholders, correspondents, or other contributors.
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